Ca
ta
lo
gu
e
C-
CA
N

  column straps for fi eld welding to a column.
  No loads apply. Specify CCOC/CCOT/ECCOL.
Ordering Examples:
 • A CCC66C with W3 = 5¹⁄₂", H2 and H3 = 6¹⁄₂"
  is a CC66C column cap with 5¹⁄₂" beams on
  each side with all beam seats fl ush.
 • An ECCL66C with W3 = 3⁵⁄₈", H2 = 7¹⁄₂" is an
  ECC66C end column cap with a 4x beam on
  the right side (specify direction left (which
  is shown) or right for stirrup) and stirrup
  seat 1" below the cap seat.
 The ECCLQ, CCCQ and CCTQ column
caps provide high capacity, multiple beam to
column connector options. The design uses
SDS screws to provide faster installation
and a lower profile compared to standard
through bolts. Screws are configured to
provide high uplift design values.
MATERIAL: 7 gauge
FINISH: Simpson gray paint, also
 available in HDG
INSTALLATION:
 • Install Simpson Strong-Tie® SDS
  ¹⁄₄"x2¹⁄₂" wood screws, which are
  provided, in all round holes. (Lag
  screws will not achieve the same load.)
 • No additional welding is allowed.
OPTIONS:
 • Many combinations of beam and
  post sizes can be manufactured
  (refer to worksheet T-CCQLTC-WS).
 • Available in widths up to 8" wide.
 • ECCLQ is available in left or right
  side beam orientations. Specify
  ECCLLQ or ECCLRQ.
ORDERING:
 • The L dimension varies depending
  on the width of the side stirrup
  (W3 or W4). Contact Simpson
  Strong-Tie for exact dimensions.
 • Main beam stirrup height (H1) is
  7". Side beam stirrups (H2 or H3)
  can vary in height with the minimum
  height of 7". Specify the side stirrup
  height from the top of the cap.
 • Example Order: End condition with
  a 4x main beam, 4x side beam and
  4x post oriented to the left is an
  ECCLLQ44.
ECCL/CCC/CCT Column Caps
W1
7 Gauge
Stirrup
6¹⁄₂" Min. H2 and H3
(3¹⁄₂" for CCC44)
7 Gauge Stirrup CCC
6¹⁄₂" Min. H2
(3¹⁄₂" for CCT44)
7 Gauge
Stirrup CCT
7 Gauge
Stirrup
6¹⁄₂" Min. H2